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1-Gaspare Baldacchino

+ Maria Cassar m. 14 Jan 1806, Senglea, Malta

2-Francesco Mariano Andrea Clemenzo Fortunato Baldacchino b. Sep 1827, Senglea, Malta, d. 27 Dec 1890, Gibraltar

+ Maria Carmela Galea b. Cir 1831, Malta, m. 2 Dec 1848, Senglea, Malta, d. 19 Dec 1908, Gibraltar

3-Gaspare Giovanni Giuseppe Francesco Saverio Felice Baldacchino b. Cir 1849, Senglea, Malta, d. 18 Jul 1900, Gibraltar

3-Giuseppe Gio Battista Gaspare Felice Baldacchino b. Jan 1851, Senglea, Malta

3-Maria Giuseppa Antonia Francesca Aloisia Margarita Anastazia Baldacchino b. Cir 1852, Senglea, Malta, d. Sep 1915,
Gibraltar

+ Joseph Barbora b. Cir 1857, m. 25 Dec 1881, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

3-Perelia Caterina Francesca Giovanna Baldacchino b. Cir 1854, Senglea, Malta, d. Aug 1929, La Linea de la Concepcion,
Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

+ Antonio Mattias Ferrary b. Cir 1838, Gibraltar, m. 25 Dec 1887, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

3-Aloisio Baldacchino b. Cir 1856, Senglea, Malta, d. 5 Oct 1899, Gibraltar

3-Paola Baldacchino b. Cir 1856, Senglea, Malta, d. Mar 1921, Gibraltar

+ Salvador Stagnetto b. Cir 1850, m. 12 Jun 1875, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

3-Concetta Baldacchino b. Cir 1858, Senglea, Malta, d. 12 Mar 1955, Gibraltar

3-Frederick Baldachino b. 20 Nov 1862, Gibraltar

3-Filomena Baldachino b. 29 Jul 1864, Gibraltar, d. Oct 1945, Gibraltar

+ Luis Carboni b. Cir 1868, Gibraltar, m. 16 Dec 1895, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

3-John Baldachino b. 11 Apr 1867, Gibraltar

+ Frances Simoni b. Cir 1868, Gibraltar, m. 25 Dec 1889, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

4-Francis Joseph Baldachino b. 3 Jan 1891, Gibraltar, d. 15 May 1965, Gibraltar

4-George Joseph Baldachino b. 4 Jan 1892, Gibraltar, d. 17 Nov 1962, Gibraltar

+ Sebastiana Sanchez b. Cir 1903, m. 27 Jan 1923, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain,
d. 1 Mar 1945, Gibraltar

5-John Baldachino b. 4 Apr 1923, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain, d. 30 Nov 1990,
Gibraltar

+ Antonia Delgado b. Cir 1924, m. 10 Oct 1964, St Theresa, Gibraltar

5-Elvira Baldachino b. 4 Jul 1924, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

+ Oscar Alvarez b. Cir 1926, Gibraltar, m. 19 Dec 1953, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

5-George Baldachino b. 12 Mar 1929, Gibraltar, d. 26 May 1929, Gibraltar

5-Claudina Baldachino b. 25 Mar 1934, Gibraltar, d. 24 Aug 1934, Gibraltar

4-Gerard Baldachino b. 23 Jun 1893, Gibraltar, d. Dec 1973, Gibraltar

+ Julia Recagno b. Cir 1894, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain, m. 20 Mar 1918, La
Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain, d. 5 Sep 1984, Gibraltar

5-Francis Baldachino b. 14 Mar 1918, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

+ Lourdes Del Rio b. Cir 1920, m. 23 Jan 1960, Gibraltar

5-Vincent Baldachino b. 10 Mar 1920, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain, d. 22 Feb
1996, Gibraltar

+ Maria Rosario Vinales b. Cir 1926, m. 22 Mar 1954, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

5-Maria Luisa Baldachino b. 31 Oct 1923, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

+ Manuel Iglesias b. Cir 1913, Punta Arenas, Chile, m. 12 Sep 1949, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

5-Julia Helena Baldachino b. 23 Mar 1926, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

+ Victor L. Infante b. Cir 1927, m. 22 Mar 1954, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

4-Jane Hortensia Baldachino b. 24 Jun 1895, Gibraltar

+ Ramon C. Lopez m. 18 Dec 1920, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

4-Claud Baldachino b. 29 Jan 1897, Gibraltar, d. 27 Nov 1971, Gibraltar

+ Josephine Medina b. , Churriana, Malaga, Spain, m. 21 Jul 1920, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz,
Andalucia, Spain
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4-Dorila Baldachino b. 18 Nov 1898, Gibraltar, d. 10 Apr 1900, Gibraltar

4-Mercedes Baldachino b. 29 Aug 1900, Gibraltar

+ Andris Medina m. 11 Dec 1926, La Linea de la Concepcion, Province of Cadiz, Andalucia, Spain

4-Dorila Baldachino b. 29 Aug 1902, Gibraltar

4-Oscar Baldachino b. 14 Nov 1903, Gibraltar, d. Oct 1904, Gibraltar

4-Emilio Baldachino b. 2 Aug 1911, Gibraltar

3-Carolina Baldachino b. 11 Sep 1870, Gibraltar, d. 8 Jul 1871, Gibraltar

3-Claud Baldachino b. 7 Jun 1872, Gibraltar, d. 25 Dec 1948, Gibraltar

+ Rosa Robba b. Cir 1883, Gibraltar, m. 16 Jan 1904, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar, d. 1 Jan 1930, Gibraltar

4-Mary Carmen Baldachino b. 15 Apr 1904, Gibraltar

+ Anthony F. Facio b. Cir 1894, Gibraltar, m. 1 Dec 1921, St Mary the Crowned, Gibraltar

+ Victoria Loffreda b. Cir 1892, Gibraltar, m. 30 Jan 1932, Gibraltar, d. 14 Apr 1965, Gibraltar
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ALVAREZ

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Oscar (Cir 1926-          ) 1

BALDACCHINO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Aloisio (Cir 1856-1899) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Concetta (Cir 1858-1955) 1

Francesco Mariano Andrea Clemenzo Fortunato (1827-

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1890) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Gaspare 1

Gaspare Giovanni Giuseppe Francesco Saverio Felice

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(Cir 1849-1900) 1

Giuseppe Gio Battista Gaspare Felice (1851-          ) 1

Maria Giuseppa Antonia Francesca Aloisia Margarita

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Anastazia (Cir 1852-1915) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Paola (Cir 1856-1921) 1

Perelia Caterina Francesca Giovanna (Cir 1854-1929) 1

BALDACHINO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Carolina (1870-1871) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Claud (1872-1948) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Claud (1897-1971) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Claudina (1934-1934) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dorila (1898-1900) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dorila (1902-          ) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Elvira (1924-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Emilio (1911-          ) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Filomena (1864-1945) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Francis (1918-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Francis Joseph (1891-1965) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frederick (1862-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George (1929-1929) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .George Joseph (1892-1962) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Gerard (1893-1973) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jane Hortensia (1895-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (1867-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .John (1923-1990) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Julia Helena (1926-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Maria Luisa (1923-          ) 1

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mary Carmen (1904-          ) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercedes (1900-          ) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Oscar (1903-1904) 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Vincent (1920-1996) 1

BARBORA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Joseph (Cir 1857-          ) 1

CARBONI

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Luis (Cir 1868-          ) 1

CASSAR

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Maria 1

DEL RIO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lourdes (Cir 1920-          ) 1

DELGADO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Antonia (Cir 1924-          ) 1

FACIO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Anthony F. (Cir 1894-          ) 2

FERRARY

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Antonio Mattias (Cir 1838-          ) 1

GALEA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Maria Carmela (Cir 1831-1908) 1

IGLESIAS

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Manuel (Cir 1913-          ) 1

INFANTE

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Victor L. (Cir 1927-          ) 1

LOFFREDA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Victoria (Cir 1892-1965) 2

LOPEZ

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ramon C. 1

MEDINA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Andris 2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Josephine 1

RECAGNO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Julia (Cir 1894-1984) 1

ROBBA

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Rosa (Cir 1883-1930) 2

SANCHEZ

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sebastiana (Cir 1903-1945) 1

SIMONI

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frances (Cir 1868-          ) 1

STAGNETTO

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Salvador (Cir 1850-          ) 1

VINALES

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Maria Rosario (Cir 1926-          ) 1


